ORDINARY RESOLUTION NUMBER 3 – ISSUE OF BOOKBUILD PLACEMENT SHARES TO GRINDROD INVESTMENTS

RESOLVED THAT, in accordance with paragraph 5.51(g) of the Listings Requirements and the MOI, the Company be and is hereby 
authorised, by way of a specific authority, to issue so many Grindrod Shares as may be equal in value up to R250 000 000 (two hundred 
and fifty million Rand), to Grindrod Investments pursuant to the Bookbuild Placement.

*	� The percentage of voting rights that will be required for this ordinary resolution to be adopted is at least 75% (seventy five percent) 
of the votes exercised on the resolution excluding the votes of Grindrod Investments and its associates.

[...]

ORDINARY RESOLUTION NUMBER 4 – ISSUE OF BOOKBUILD PLACEMENT SHARES TO ZICO

RESOLVED THAT, in accordance with paragraph 5.51(g) of the Listings Requirements and the MOI, the Company be and is hereby 
authorised, by way of a specific authority, to issue so many Grindrod Shares as may be equal in value up to R250 000 000 (two hundred 
and fifty million Rand), to Zico pursuant to the Bookbuild Placement.

*	� The percentage of voting rights that will be required for this ordinary resolution to be adopted is at least 75% (seventy five percent) 
of the votes exercised on the resolution excluding the votes of Zico and its associates.

[...]

ORDINARY RESOLUTION NUMBER 5 – SPECIFIC ISSUE OF CONSORTIUM PLACEMENT SHARES

RESOLVED THAT, in accordance with paragraph 5.51(g) of the Listings Requirements and the MOI, the Company be and is hereby 
authorised, by way of a specific authority, to issue so many Grindrod Shares as may be equal in value up to R1 600 000 000 (one billion 
six hundred million Rand), to the Consortium at the Bookbuild Price, provided that:

a.	 the issue of Consortium Placement Shares shall be subject to the Board confirming that such issue is fair insofar as  
other Shareholders are concerned based on the advice received from an independent expert which is acceptable to the